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* MS@FirstCapital

M5 First Capital insurance Limited (oneg s (000001060 L0 Sy i, #U DO216044
£ Ratties Quiy 47100 Singapore 048560
Tet (65} 6222 2111 Fox [65) G222 3547

Chabmt & Mot Uit file Dape: 36 Aodinson Road WLE-OL Ciey House Singapore 0EBATT
Tet |65) 6507 3048 Fax (65) 507 3848
wnind mafirricapital com g

Date

Accident Date
Insured Vehicle
Survey Location

Contact Person.
Contact No.

Survey Type

Appointed
Surveyor
Contact Person

Contact Number.

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT
15-07-2019 Our Ref No. D1900461SMFSH
13-07-2019 Claim Type. Third Party
SHC11282 Third Party Vehicle. SBS3378S

21 BULIM DRIVE BULIM BUS DEPOT
LYNN

81890025/ 91990025 Fax No. 0

WITHOUT PREJUDICE: WE ADMIT LIABILITY QUANTUM TO BE AGREED:

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

MA Fax No. 68416315
MNA

FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on

NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST

Cc : Workshop

Cc : TP Solicitor

Officer Incharge

TOWER TRANSIT
SINGAPORE PTE LTD Attention. NIL
NA TP Solicitor Fax No. NA
EILEEN LEE

IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspaction

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required




Veron Chen !LHKAutn!

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 12:52 PM

To: SUR: 'CWS Motor Claims'

Cc Eileen Lee

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19004619MFSH/1-SBS 33785
Attachments: SBS 3378S PRELI ADVISED pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SBS 33785
Date of survey: 18/7/2019
Number of days : 7 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 5256-3561 | email sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAutao)

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 12:50 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19004619MFSH/1

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: gsslpnmentsi@kautocom | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From:; CWS Motor Claims [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 2:42 PM

To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Ce: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; Eileen Lee <Eileenlee@msfirstcapital com.sg>
Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19004619MF5H/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,



We refer to the above reference.
Please find attached the necessary documents for survey.
Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CWS for your perusal.

Best Regards,

Admin Team

Claim Workflow System

Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Tel : 6507 3848

Fax : 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this mail.

. AVG This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software,
_ WWW.avg.com
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Your ref: D1920046 1 9MFSH
Our ref: CS/FCH9012554/T1Ivf3 Date: 19/7/2019
The Motor Cluims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,
INITIAL INSPECTION REPORT OF VEHICLE NO_SBS 33788
We thank you for your instruction on 167712019

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on

187712019 al the premises of M/s TOW I'T ilN
and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5515,190.52

Revised Estimate Amount 1 587,204.54

“Check" ltems Amount : 55

Total 1 5%

Market Value 1 58

LTA Reimbursement Value 1 5%

Nett Value 1 8%

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the fear
/s body

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consisient

Yours Taithfully,

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH
MOMATAL AMSAE-A
Automobile Assessor



THaPna PARFICOAF Rahats Famine

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Cwiner |0 Type: Company
Ownar ID: 417K
Vehicle Details
Wehicle Mo SBS3378%
Wehicle to be Exported: Mo
Intended Deregistration Date: 19 Jul 2019
Vihicle Make: VOLVO
Vehicle Model: BITL
Primary Colour: Muiti-Colotr
Manutacturing Year; 2013
Engine Mo DF191894
Chassls No. YVIS4PI22EA164354
Maximum Power Dutput: .
Open Market Value: £479,149.00
QOriginal Regstration Date: 03 Mar 2014
First Registration Date: 03 Mar 2014
Transfer Count: 1
Actual ARF Paid: $0.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Efiggitility: No
PARF Eligibllity Expiry Date: .
PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Rebate Amount: $0.00
Total Rebate Amount: £0.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Jul 2019

OK

AMpS-/VEL A gov.SQIA/VIacTon eNquUIreHabae By FublicoaloneLereginput /i UNU HIUN_IU=FUSUSLY T |
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SUEMITTED & Saziin Binrte Ahmmad

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Pleass repoft cormecily the detmlls of the acciden! |o speed up the clams proosss
. This Farm must be complatad by the Paolleyhalder andior the Authorised Driver
Infarmation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possibbe. Ay wilful marepressnanon or wiholding of matenal tTacts mary allow mEwrANCE CompaTess to
repudiate paboy liahdity —————
4. Tha maus snd sccaptence of this Form by insurance companies s nol an sdmissson of palicy EEDity on B pan of il INEUFENCE COMEANEES
5, Any false reporting may be refarred to the Police for investigation.
. Thin report will be lorwarded by the msurens of the GIA Records Managemant Centre astatilished by the Gensrl insarance Associaiion of Singapore (GIA) Tor

il B

archiving and that cophes of this report will, for # fes. be mads svellsbiE upan Fpglicason by INTEresEd partiee
7, By the lodgemant of this report 1o the insurers. you hereby consant Lo the archiving of this report st the centre and [ cogies of tha repor] being made avadable

aforesad

Date Of Repon
Date Of Accident
Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

15/0772019 08:565

13/07/2019 13:45

MEW BRIDGE ROAD (CHINATOWN POINT)
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Regisiralion Numbar
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registerad Dwner
Ca Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Altarmathye Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicls was being usad al
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy
for repair 1o your vehicle?

If Mo, Pleasa state action to be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company
Type O Coverage

Fleat Palicy

Pollcy Mumbar

Cover Nota Number

Driver

MNamea of Drivar

Passport No/FIN

Date Of Birth

Occupahion

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experignce

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Mumbar

Conlact Number

EMail Address

SB53378S5

TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTELTD
201418417TK
MOEMAIL

OFFICE-G2480867

VOLVO
BOTL-9.4 D AUTO TURBOD ABS (A)

NO

THIRD PARTY
BUS

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

YES

D-18092210MFBP

MOHD HASRIE BIN MOHD HAMDAN
G2442T740%

15/12/1985

OUTDOOR

11/06/2014

3 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-088E68888

NOEMAIL

Page 1ol 10



Address

Posicode

Was driver an amployee of the Insured's Company
It Mo, Redationship of the Driver with tha Insured

Vahicle Registration Number of Driver's Own
Vahicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

Ganeral Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Wealher Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)
jnvalved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or properly damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistanca

MNumber of Passengers (Including Drivar)
Details of Police Action

Was the acciden! reported to the police?

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

It Yes against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Ara sccident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

21 BULIM DRIVE SINGAPDRE 648170

YES

COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RO
CLEAR
DRY

NO
P

NO
NO

YES

10

MO

NO

YES
YES
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Numb.as
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver
NRIC/Passport Numbar
Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SHC11282
TOYOTA PRIUS - COMFORT TAXI

TAXI
LIM KAL HEYA

Page 2 of 10



Sketch Plan

..
s
:

& The repert will be forwersed by the insuran of the GiA Records Manegesnent Centre sisbils®ad by the Ganersl Insursnce
Assachtion of Sngeoors (GIA| hMﬁHmﬂud“mﬂﬂhnhhmﬁnﬂMh

] processing, hardiing wd/cc Wit My it the mettiamess of the
‘_i-h my Inchuding taime 804 By MEIERLArY

(F) rrrastigating the sccident and/or my ciatms.

(W0 carying out and/or desting with my instrucoons of MEDOnIng 5 shy anguiries by me;

anqﬂnmumﬁqdmmmmnmnm
which could Imvolve disciosurs of certain parsonal dats sboit ma to Srimg abourt delhvery of the lama & well s on thy
exturral sover of oo/ mall peckage) snd,/ or

M—m-ﬁ“hum“—nmmmmmwmn.

) lmmmmwmnum-uhwmmm-m
to cofect uie. discioss snd/for process my Parional Information e ome o1 mere of the sSove Purposer 0

my Parsonal information may/can ba deciosed by ey of the Insurens and/or A 1o thelr third party parvice provicen o
Fgatincuding tvelr ey ery e firvs ), which mary be sted cutside of Smgagsre, fnr tme of mare of The above T BOse

[d] my Perscnsl information wil siss be collctsd and ures 1o comple caims history for e purpose of fraud Setecrer,
Imrastigation snd meagemeTt N oresent snd ol fubae calos

i8] e information is collected under [6) shove iy be sarrd / diciosad.

0 %o all insarwry and/or any gehar Thirs perties that assist in svabusting, Investigating, controlling or managing frave.
TREUIRSN, w antarcement and government sgancie m resonably required foe e purpcses eated, or

1] for complylng with requiremants under any reguistons, ws o St orders.

Enboyhoase s gt Drivwrs Sgramay Asporung Cestre Parores’ s Mgratorn
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ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST 6@ ENGINEERING
-
ACCIDENT TIME . BUS REGISTRATION
13:45HRS NUMBER SB533785
ACCIDENT DATE 13-Jul-19 BUS TYPE (S0/DD} (]3]
BUS CAPTAIN NAME MOHD HASRIE BIN MOHD HAMDAN BUS ROUTE NUMBER
EMPLOYEE NUMBER BUS ADVERTS [¥V/N] N
SECTION 1: PARTS & CONSUMABLE ITEMS (MATERIAL COST)
Fary No. Fart or tem Description Qunatity Total Cost
77200265 PANEL WHEEL ARCH - N/5/F b~ 1 5937.06
TT201248 SIDE SHEETMETAL PANEL j,, { - 1 5367.48
77200223 PANEL WHEEL ARCH - N/5/RJF £ 1 %880.02
7200577 PAMNEL WHEEL ARCH - N/S/R/R {v 1 £0D80.02
A1202047 SIDE SHEETMETAL PANEL Ay 1 £1,438.24
PANEL BOLTH KIT ALY 20 S100.00
T% Q5T $336.20
FINAL TOTAL COST §5,139.02
SECTION 2: ASSESSMENT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABOUR COST)
LABOUR ITEM (PLEASE SPECIFY IF ITS ASSESSMENT, REPAIR OR SPRAY RAINT) TOTAL COST
TD REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS SOAYS ; [ ) 53,250.00
SPRAY PAINTING SPANEL 7 $3,200.00
7% GST £451.50
FINAL TOTAL COST %6,901.50

alnCn
fﬁ! yi w3

FAGE 1




ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

TRANSIT
ENGINEERING

SECTION 3: REPAIRS TO BUS ADVERTISMENT VINYLS/PANELS [ADVERTISEMENT COST]

TOTAL ADVERTISEMENT REPAIR COST

SECTION 4: RECOVERY OF ACCIDENT BUS (TOWING COST)

TOTAL TOWING COST

SECTION 5: NUMBER OF DAYS UNDER ACCIDENT REPAIR (LOSS OF USE COST)

BUS TYPE (S0 / DD)

Date In For Repain

Date Dut Fram Repain

Murnbar af Days Under Repair 7
LOSS OF USE COST 53,15&0’1}
SUMALARY
SECTON NO. COsT
LKK Auto Consultants hence molify
1 55,139.02 the Repairer of the foliowing:
& To emurvey belorslafer soray [andng
! $6,901.50 + To despley damaged parts) guriig rasunmy
s Parla prices e subsect o comemation
: & Therg party sunvey ia cn & “Withou! Frejudcs” b
L] » Mo el modificabonin] & aideed
» Supplemeriiary e i) be resuneeyed g
§ $3,150.00 i sidyect o A approve from esurance Company
Dk
ESTIMATED ACCIDENT 30, 05> % Acxnowtedped by Recare!
REPAIR COST 515,190.52 :
[142+30445] Sgratrr
N PAGE 2
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SUPPLEMENTARY ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

ACCIDENT TIME

Lercaren 13:45HRS

ACCIDENT DATE 13-Jul-19

BLUS CAPTAIN NAME MOHD HASRIE BIN MOHD HAMDAN
|empLovEE NUMBER

SECTION 1: PARTS & CONSUMABLE ITEMS [MATERIAL COST]

BUS REGISTRATION
HLMBER,

BUS TYPE [30/0D]

BUS ROUTE NUMBER

LIS ADVERTS [¥/N)

Part No. Part or fem Destription Chusantity Totel Coat
IR0 DOOR ASSY 1 COMPLETE SET 4~ $8,750.00
4TH DOOR ASSY 2 COMPLETE SET Ad.~ s8750.00
7% GST $1,225.00
FINAL TOTAL COST G18,725.00
SECTION 2; ASSESSMENT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABOUR COST)
LABCOUR TTEM (PLEASE SPECIFY |F ITS ASSESSMENT, REPAIR OR SPRAY PAINT] TOTAL COST
TO REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS 2pavs (S0 $1,300.00
7% G5T £91,00
FINAL TOTAL COST $1.391.00

PAGE 1




SUPPLEMENTARY ACCIDENT REPAIR COST

TRANSIT
ENGINEERING

SECTION 3: REPAIRS TO BUS ADVERTISMENT VINYLS/PANELS (ADVERTISEMENT CosT)

TOTAL ADVERTISEMENT REFAIR COST

SECTION 4: RECOVERY OF ACCIDENT BUS [TOWING COST)

TOTAL TOWING COST

SECTION 5: NUMBER OF DAYS UNDER ACCIDENT REPAIR (LOSS OF USE COST)

BUS TYPE (3D / DD

Date in For Repairy

Oate Out From Repain

Mumber of Days Under Ropalr

LOSS OF USE COST

SUMMARY
SECTION ND, COST
1 518,725.00
2 $1,391.00
3
4
5 $0.00
SUPPLEMENTARY
ACCIDENT RERAIR COST 5$20,115.00
[1#2+35845]
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-Veron Chen (LKK.Autu!

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 4:11 PM

Te: Bazlin Ahmad; Taufikh [LKKAuto)

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying; Subramanian Kasi; Admin A; SUR

Subject: RE: SUPPLEMENTARY, AFTER REPAIR & FINALISATION : FC REF: SHC1128Z
(D19004619MFSH) & TTS REF: TTS/BU/1920/187 - SBS33765 - ACCIDENT ON
13-07-2019

Dear Bazlin,

Noted with thanks.

LOD 1o First Cap directly.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad @towertransit.sg>

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 2:51 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ikkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy @towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Admin A
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>

Subject; RE: SUPPLEMENTARY, AFTER REPAIR & FINALISATION : FC REF: SHC1128Z. [D19004619MFSH) & TT5 REF:
T7S/BU/1920/181 - SBS3378S - ACCIDENT ON 13-07-2019

Dear Vernon

We accept your cor of $25,354.54 before GST @ 7 working days.
Do we submit LOD to you or to First Cap directly ?

Thank You

Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)
Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987
Mobile +65 9199 0025
Emall bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg
Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd
21 Bullm Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
TRANSIT fegistration number 201415417K

__""‘—- www. lowertransit.sg




From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 26 August, 2019 2:26 PM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad @towertransit.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Admin A

<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SUPPLEMENTARY, AFTER REPAIR & FINALISATION : FC REF: SHC1128Z. (D19004619MF5H) & TTS REF:

TTS/BU/1920/181 - SBS33785 - ACCIDENT ON 13-07-2019

Dear Bazlin,
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Finalise amount $25,354.54 @ 7 working days.

Please check and confirm.

Best Aegards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall sur@|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad @t nsit.sg>

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 11:24 AM

To: Rasul [LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Admin A

<admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>; Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SUPPLEMENTARY, AFTER REPAIR & FINALISATION : FC REF: SHC1128Z. (D19004619MFSH) & TTS REF:

TTS/BU/1920/181 - SBS3378S - ACCIDENT ON 13-07-2019
Hi
As requested, please find attached.

Thank You

Best Regards
Lynn Ahmad (Ms)
Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987
Mobile +6591980025

Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg



Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd
21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Dapot, Singapore 648170
TRANSIT Registration number 201419417K

_‘—‘-—-——- www. towertransit. S8

From: Bazlin Ahmad

sent: Friday, 2 August, 2019 10:20 AM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@|kkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Admin A
<admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; admin-d@lkkauto.com; Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasu auto.com>

Subject: SUPPLEMENTARY, AFTER REPAIR & FINALISATION ; FC REF; SHC1128Z. (D19004619MFSH) & TTS REF:
TTS/BU/1920/181 - SB53378S - ACCIDENT ON 13-07-2019

Dear Rasul / Taufigh

Please find attached.
Appreciate if you could kindly finalise by next week.

Thank You

Best Regards
Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987
Mobile +65 9199 0025

Email _ baziin.ahmad@towertransit.sg

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
TRANSIT Registration number 201419417K

- www lowartransit.sg

From: Bazlin Ahmad

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 10:47 AM

To: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmaotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian kasi@towertransit.sg>; Admin A

<admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; admin-d@lkkauto.com; Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: PRI REQUEST : FC REF: SHC1128LZ. {D19004619MFSH) & TP REF: SB533785. (SB533785) ACCIDENT ON 13-

07-2019

Dear Officers
Kindly appoint LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD to survey our bus today.

Thank You

Best Regards
Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims



Dffice +65 6248 0987
. Mobile +659199 0025
Email

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd
21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170
TRANSIT fegistration number 2014194 17K

W

From: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 15 July, 2019 6:25 PM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad @towertransit.sg>
Subject: PRI REQUEST : FC REF: SHC1128Z. {DIQDGAEIBMFSH] & TP REF: 5B533785. {53533?351 ACCIDENT ON 13-07-

2019

Dear Sir,
We refer to your request dated Jul 15 2019 8:47PM.

Please click on the below link to access our list of surveyors for your reference. Kindly select from our list and inform
us of your choice within next 2 days. In case of any difficulties in accessing the link, please reply to this email with
your query.

Click Here for list of surveyors

Once you inform us of your choice, the surveyor will be appointed within 2 working days of your email.

We wish to highlight:

If you do not agree to any of the surveyors from the list, please click on Decline button & you may proceed to
appoint your own surveyor. In this instance, we will also appoint a surveyor from our list to conduct the PRI. Upon
completion of repairs, please contact our appointed surveyor to conduct a physical re-inspection of the vehicle.

Thank You
Thanks and Regrds

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd
motorclai ital.com.

DHSCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privilaged and Intended solely for the addresses It may not be reviewed,
acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delels it and notify the sender
immediataly. If you do not wish to receive general emall communications, or you wish to change/update your email detalis, please email
grey@towerdransit co.uk to tell us. The views expressed In this emall are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addresses |t may not be reviewad,
acted upon, filed or communicated {0 or by any other person. If you have received this amail in error please delete it and notify the sander
immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, of you wish to change/update your email details, please email
grevi@towsrransit co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not neceesarily the views of Tower Transi{
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' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

H‘ F v 51 Ubd Ave 1 #01-25 Fﬂ"l'l Ubl Indusirisl Park S-Inglmﬂ‘ 408833
- TEL® 6256 3581 FAX 6256 4315

Reg Mo 166807188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R

Affillated 1o Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Rel CS/FCI18012554/T1v13e2
oo somonroreoessr o w0 | [HHIINA
Code: FCI2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
insured Veh. SHC 11282 Veh. Inspected SBS 33785
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. D19004E819MFSH Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  EILEEN LEE Assign Date 18/07/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLVO BETL c.c B364
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. YW3S4PO22EA4 184304 Colour GREEMN
Odometer 317213 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOoD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |275T0R225 MICHELIN Bmm
L/H Front Tyre |275/70R225 MICHELIMN B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |275/70R225 (D) MICHELIN B/B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |275/70 R22.5 (D) MICHELIN B/8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE NIS BODY
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  13/07/2019 |inspection Date 18/07/2018
Survey held at TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD
21 BULIM DRIVE
SINGAPORE B48170
5a, Remarks
AJDAMAGES CONSISTENT TO ACCIDENT REPORT
B)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A™WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
ClIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Sb. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR T Working Days




y L7L” LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

dE BE 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3581 FAX: 62568 4315

Reg No: 18050T16BR GST Reg. Mo 19-0607108-R Page
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBS 33785

MNo.:1af 1

aty Description of Parts Condition | =stimate By | Our Adlusted
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|PANEL WHEEL ARCH - N/S/F (SN) BENT B37.08 937.08
1|SIDE SHEETMETAL PAMEL (SN) BENT 36748 3BT .48
1|PANEL WHEEL ARCH - NIS/R/F (SN) TO REPAIR SEE BEOD.0O2
LABOUR
1|PANEL WHEEL ARCH - NIS/R/R (SN) TO REPAIR SEE 880.02
LABOUR
1|SIDE SHEETMETAL PANEL (SN) TO REPAIR SEE 1,.438.24 =
LABOUR
20|PANEL BOLTH KIT [SN) MECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|SET 3RD DOOR ASSY [SN) (ADDITIOMNAL) DENTED B.750.00 B.750.00
2|SET 4TH DOOR ASSY (SN) (ADDITIONAL) DENTED 8,750.00 8,750.00
22 302 B2 1B.804 54
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS, INCLUSIVE 3.250.00 2.B00.00
OF THE REPAIR OF PANEL WHEEL ARCH - N'S/R/F,
PANEL WHEEL ARCH - N/S/R/R AND SIDE SHEETMETAL
PANEL
SPRAY PAINTING 3.200.00 3,200.00
TO REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS 1.300.00 B50.00
(ADDITIONAL)
7.750.00 6,450.00
GRAMD TOTAL 30,052.82 25,354.54
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 25.354.54)

Report Ref No. CS/FCI19012554/T 1vf3e2

M.

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH
M MATAI AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

DIBCLAMIER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PAHTIES - This Aepor is mads ssiely lor the uses snd bereii of the Clisnl nemed on The frent page of this Report.

% g
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A, M MATAI
Licensed Appraiser




